
Mawkhan 1 Mawkhan Tribal 2009 Smti.Nolita Pariong

Marngor B 1 Marngor B Tribal 2009 Smti.Poisanty Sohshang

Se
ct

or
 V

W
es

t K
ha

si
H

ill
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t

M
aw

th
ad

ra
is

ha
n

East Garo Hills District 

Sl. 
No 

Name 
of 

Name of 
ICDS 

Name of 
Sector 

Name of village AWC. 
Number 

Name of 
Anganwadi Centre 

Street/ House 
No./ Mohalla

 Nature 
(Rural/U 

Year of 
operaTion 

Name of Anganwadi 
Worker 

Wife of/ 
Daughter of 

Name of 
Helper 

Telephon 
e No  If  

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 Chibagok Chibagok  Tribal  1985  Smti.Terepline  Sangma Smti.Monjini  
Sangma  

2 Bakrapara Bakrapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Opplina  Momin  Smti.Evilda  

Sangma  

3 Haluapara Haluapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Elenish Marak Smti.Ballina  

Marak 

4 

ec

Nangaburi Nangaburi  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Chumalish  Marak Smti.Junilla  

Sangma  

5 

lls Pr
oj

a 

Babukona Babukona  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Ledina  Momin  Smti.Babelina  

Momin 

6 ro

 H
i

IC
D
S  

el
pa

r

Khaldang Khaldang  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Cronelina  Sangma  Smti.Sunitha  

Momin 

7 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

es
ub Dekachang Dekachang  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Malje G. Momin Smti.Laisadini  

Sangma  

8 ub
el R

Jonglapara Jonglapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Bigsalina  Momin  Smti.Kestoni 

Rabha  

9 Re
s

Lower Daram Lower Daram  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Simre Sangma Smti.Brobinbal  

a Momin  

10 Bangalmura Bangalmura  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Santilota  Marak Smti.Praisilla  

Momin 

11 Chidaret Chidaret  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Latish Momin  Smti.Sonmitha  

Marak 

12 Boda Apal Boda Apal  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Denilash  T.  Sangma  Smti.Bresulla 

Shira  

13 Songmegap  Songmegap ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Lian  Marak Smti.Chensilla  

Marak 

14 oj
ec
t

Daram Akaki Daram Akaki  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Rosetina Marak Smti.Brenolin  

Sangma  

15 

a 

IC
D
S 

Pr

ar
a Jongdongre Jongdongre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Bronabel  Marak Smti.Proskilla  

Marak 

16 

ub
el
p

Motcholpara Motcholpara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Projilina  Sangma  

17 el
pa

r
b

Re
s

Nokatgre Nokatgre ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Hanna  Mary  Marak  



18 

Re
su
b

Ajasiram Ajasiram  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Promila  G. Momin  

19 H
ill
s

Bolbokpara Bolbokpara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Sengjilla  Marak 

20 

G
ar
o 

Spikol Spikol  Tribal  1984  Smti. Krisbilla  Sangma  Smti. Endina  
Marak 

21 

Ea
st

 

ct Darenchi Darenchi  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Omillas  Marak Smti.Dalidina  
Marak 

22 Pr
oj
e

Se
ct
or

 

Mendipathar Mendipathar  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Deverose Momin  Smti.Prometib  

ala Rabha  

23 CD
S 

ha
t Seinagar Seinagar  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Jelhis Momin Smti.Letish 

Momin 

24 pa
ra

 

ip
at Nolleari Nolleari  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Swarnalota  Momin Smti.Esamila 

Sangma  

25 

su
be

l

M
en

d

Ronghalichi Ronghalichi  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Evanzie Momin  Smti.Assili 

Momin 

26 Re Gajingpara Gajingpara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Mumolina  Marak Smti.Bonti 

Marak 

27 Putimari Putimari  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Sorboney  Marak  Smti.Mamorita  

Sangma  

28 Dondaldol Dondaldol  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Momic  Momin  Smti.Leritha 

Sangma  

29 Agitikak Agitikak  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Majong  Sangma  Smti.Maltalin  

Shira  

30 Kantelgeri Kantelgeri  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Secillia  Momin  Smti.Youtew 

Momin 

31 New Komtalgre New Komtalgre ‐‐do‐‐ 1995  Smti.Augelina  Marak Smti.Delilla  

Marak 

32 Monglongre Monglongre ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Prencilla  Marak Smti.Herbijin  

Marak 

33 ct Dilma Dilma  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Jebarina  Marak  Smti.Kironbala  

Momin 

34 lls Pr
oj
e

Se
ct
or

 

Jamgam Jamgam Tribal  1984  Smti.Tenis Momin  Smti.Tirording  

Arengh  

35 

i

CD
S  

ha
t Dallringre Dallringre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Annas Sangma  Smti.Ramila  

Sangma  

36 st

 G
ar
o 

H

pa
ra

 

ip
at Bolpama Bolpama  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Berina Sangma  Smti.Somtila 

Sangma  

37 Ea

su
be

l

M
en

d

Matronggre Matronggre ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Lesomony  Sangma Smti.Ritha 

Sangma  

38 Re Dajonggre Dajonggre ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Shila  Sangma  Smti.Temella 

Sangma  

39 Dammiggre Dammiggre ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Hambalin  Sangma  Smti.Yretbila 

Marak 

40 Chisimari Chisimari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Frenulla  Marak Smti.Sanchina  

Marak 

41 Bahartuli Bahartuli  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Fracis  Ibomy  Momin  Smti.Gita 

Marak 



42 Chimtlong Chimtlong  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Merija  Momin  vLehina  Marak 

43 Itatibasa Itatibasa  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Pavenina  Marak Smti.Newbala 

Sangma  

44 ro ar
a

th
at Danger I Danger  I  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Genith Rabha  Smti.Anjana  

Rabha  

45 

Ea
st

 G
a

H
ill
s

CD
S  

Pr
oj

ub
el
p ec

t

di
pa

ec
to
r 

Dangri II Dangri  II  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Rohila  Rabha  Smti.Nimili  
Rabha  

46 Re
s

M
en S

Salparee Salparee  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Christina  Marak  Smti.Devitha 

Sangma  

Mini Anganwadi Centre 

47 Meboledam Meboledam Tribal  1984  Smti.Rikane Momin 

48 Tasil Apal Tasil  Apal  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Bunsila  Shira  

49 Egragre Egragre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Bibiana  Marak 

50 Rongdeng Rongdeng ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Sandina  Momin 

51 

oj
ec
t

to
r S/ Aga S/ Aga  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Kanmilla  Sangma  

52 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr Se
c

Terragalam Terragalam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Etunsh Sangma  

53 

G
ar
o 

r at
ha

t 

Chiding Chiding  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Sanre  Marak 

54 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

nd
ip Slbalengre  Slbalengre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Charsina  Marak 

55 

Re
su M
e

M/  Miapara M/ Miapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Jaisree Rabha  

56 U/  Miapara U/ Miapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Anita Rabha  

57 Up. Maintegre Up.  Maintegre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Namita Rabha  

58 Habandu Habandu  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Chitrenleba  Rabha  

59 Rading Rading  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Liamdia  Sangma  

60 Kawak Kawak  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Leena  Sangma  

61 Damash Damash  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Phina  Shira  Smti.Noemi 

Marak 

62 c Kaskona Kaskona  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Egitha Momin  Smti.Sengchali  

n Sangma  

63 

CD
S 

t
Pr
oj
e r

ec
to Chenatha Chenatha  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Irish  Momin Smti.Anitha 

Momin 

64 

a 

at

 S
h

Neaboli Neaboli  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Sengme Sangma  Smti.Sonitha  

Marak 



65 

a
lp
ar

h
ip
at Chituldadian Chituldadian  ‐‐do‐‐ 1987  Smti.Seldarin  Marak Smti.Eriza 

Marak 

66 

lls

Re
su
be

M
en

d

Guabil Guabil  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Nochini  Momin Smti.Sakline  

Momin 

67 ro

 H
i

Pangsudu Pangsudu  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Heltina Momin Smti.Alkaline 
Sangma  

68 

Ea
st

 G
a

Chitukona Garo  Chitukona  Garo  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Prosbilla  Sangma  Smti.Catherine 

Momin 
69 Matihahol Matihahol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Welsilda  Shira  Smti.Treshmon 

i Shira  
70 ct Babupara (N)  Babupara  (N) ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Merrycent Momin  Smti.Wentina  

Momin 

71 Pr
oj
e

Miapore Miapore  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Manekha Rabha  Smti.Aroti  

Rabha  

72 CD
S 

au
b Manilganj Manilganj  Tribal  1985  Smti.Dipali  Rabha  Smti.Dipali  

Rabha  

73 pa
ra

 

D
ai
n

Hurihah Rabha Hurihah  Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti.Maluma  Rabha  Smti.Anima  

Rabha  

74 

su
be

l

Horenhal Garo Horenhal  Garo  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.kerilla  Marak Smti.Irenilla  

Sangma  

75 Re Danggua Danggua  ‐‐do‐‐ 1995  Smti.Fraidena  Marak Smti.Greetilla 

Marak 

76 Chipakra Chipakra  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Merinda  Sangma  Smti.Lina  

Sangma  

77 

oj
ec
t

Dome Anti Dome Anti  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Mericena Sangma  Smti.Sutilla  

Arengh  

78 

a 

CD
S 

Pr

b Taupore Taupore  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Betsaida Sangma Smti.Elisha  

Arengh  

79 r ai
na

u

Bakenag Rabha  Bakenag Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti.Monalisha  Rabha  Smti.New 

Dalsa Rabha  

80 

be
lp
a D Genang Genang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Dalitha  Rabha  Smti.Behuli  

Rabha  

81 

lls Re
su Gopinathpar Gopinathpar  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Predinice  Shira  Smti.Neloni  

Shira  

82 ro

 H
i

Chiprap Chiprap  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Wenamainatree  

Marak  

Smti.Meldina  

Sangma  

83 

Ea
st

 G
a

Kash Rangshi  Kash  Rangshi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008 Smti. Baneswari  Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐

84 

t
oj
ec Dainadubi Dainadubi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Enthina  Momin  ‐‐do‐‐

85 

a 

CD
S 

Pr

ba
i Rongge  Rongge ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rolmish  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

86  r ng
do Chemggal  Chemggal Tribal  1985  Smti. Grendillash  Momin Smti. Leman  

Marak 

87 

es
ub

el
pa

Ba
je

Achotchong Achotchong  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Helmish Momin  Smti. Namchi 

Marak 

88 

R

Tekagre Tekagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Dinajure  Marak Smti. Menjchi  

Sangma  



89 

R 

Bekbekgre Bekbekgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Trailomina  Momin Smti. Sempolin  

Marak 

90 Korepara Korepara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Silariva  Marak Smti. Silavina  

Sangma  

91 Sampalakgre Sampalakgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Buina  Sangma  Smti. Thachi  
Sangma  

92 Ronggopare Ronggopare  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Balarina  Sangma  Smti. Melinda  

Sangma  
93 Mendudam Mendudam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Jupoma  Momin Smti. Newbina 

Sangma  

94 

oj
ec
t

Waso Asim Waso  Asim  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti. Nomitha  Sangma  Smti. 

Samtidebi 

95 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

ba
i Gokgol Gokgol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Jornetha  Marak Smti. Rakji 

Marak 

96 

G
ar
o 

r ng
do Chisim‐Akanang  Chisim‐Akanang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Ojana  Sangma  Smti. Monthilla  

Marak 

97 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

Ba
je

Chisim Apal Chisim  Apal  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Rediva  Marak Smti. Subilla  

Sangma  

98 

Re
su Digisinggre Digisinggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Saira  Sangma  Smti. Sonitha  

Sangma  

99 Chisim Maodam  Chisim  Maodam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti. Perijilla  Marak Smti. Mavsi 

Marak 

100 Chisim Aduma Chisim  Aduma  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Raimilda  Marak Smti. Meloni  

Marak 

101 Balkolgre Balkolgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Transitha  Marak Smti. Kome  

Marak 

102 Rangsepgre Rangsepgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Tengrewchi  Marak Smti. Satjak 

Sangma  

103 Arunwakgre Arunwakgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Newline Marak Smti. Jelda 

Marak 

104 Ronggop – B Ronggop  – B ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti. Dingove  Marak Smti. Milmolla  

Sangma  

105 Choto‐ Gokgol Choto‐ Gokgol ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti. Predina  Sangma  Smti. Sotti 

Sangma  

106 Bomo Gokgol Bomo Gokgol Tribal  2008  Smti. Jenethy Momin Nil 

107 

s oj
ec
t

Kitmadamgre Kitmadamgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Memuritha  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

108  H
ill

a 

CD
S 

Pr

ob
a Aruwak‐

Songgital 

Aruwak‐Songgital  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sebalin  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

109 

 G
ar

o 

r ng
d

Jamgom  Dagre Jamgom Dagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rina  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

110 

Ea
st

be
lp
a

Ba
je

Jamgonda Nokat  Jamgonda  Nokat  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Stina  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

111  

Re
su Kimdegre Kimdegre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Promilla  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

112 Rangsep Rangsep  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Demilla Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐ WLL  

290974  



113 Kantaragre Kantaragre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Grilliana  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

114  Chisim 

Mandalpang 

Chisim  

Mandalpang  

‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Chaiva  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

115 Narongkol Narongkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Prinballin  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

116  Rajinggre  Rajinggre ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rosmi Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

117 Aruwak‐Mokat Aruwak‐Mokat  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sengirkchi  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

118  Rongbang Rongbang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Tengchi  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

119  Mikkasimdam Mikkasimdam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Kulpina  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

120  ct Dalmanggre Dalmanggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Sailina  Sangma  Smti.Millina  

Sangma  

121 ill
s

Pr
oj
e

a 

Denggnanggre Denggnanggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Rapsila  Marak Smti.Rangsi  

Momin 

122 ro
 H

CD
S 

gd
ob Cheram‐Aga  Cheram‐Aga  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Pilarina  Marak Smti.Senemi 

Marak 

123 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

aj
en Bajengdoba Bajengdoba  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Brewini Momin  Smti.Brisiti  

Momin 

124 

su
bl
e B

Dobakkol Dobakkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Piglima  Sangma  Smti.Styline 

Marak 

96121‐
70012  

125 Re Chambicdam Chambicdam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Marcidodra  Sangma  Smti.Bluruma 

MArak 

126 Dajonawasimare Dajonawasimare  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Ajitha  Marak Smti.Dellima 

Marak 

127 Raksamsongma Raksamsongma  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Kitme Marak Smti.Debilla  

Marak 

128 Raksam‐
Somagre 

Raksam‐ Somagre ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Mebina  Marak Smti.Rakme 

Sangma  

129 Upp‐Bajengdoba  Upp‐Bajengdoba  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Nonche Sangma  Smti.Trinulla  

Momin 

130 Matcha‐
Melaram 

Matcha‐Melaram  Tribal  2008  Smti. Jorina  Marak 

131 Sora‐Chiring  Sora‐Chiring  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Aminchi  Momin 

132 Bolona Pang Bolona Pang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Emtroliae Sangma  

133 Mansinggre Mansinggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rumalinda  Sangma  

134 

t
oj
ec Raksam Genang  Raksam  Genang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Manjulaa  Marak 

135 H
ill
s 

ob
a Dajong Warigre Dajong Warigre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Cljima  Sagma  

136 ar
o 

G ra

 C
D
S 

Pr
a ng

d
e

Dajongpaca Dajongpaca  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Hamuka Momin  



r

137 

Ea
st

 G a
bl
ep B
aj

e 

Bolsong Kama Bolsong  Kama  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Herodind  Sangma  

138 

Re
su Kelchidam Kelchidam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Chimura  Marak 96126‐

06987  

139 Bolsong‐
Sembagre  

Bolsong‐Sembagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Marsarima  Marak 

140 Bikselgre Bikselgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Innilla  Marak 

141 Kagnalgre Kagnalgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Aaksilla  Marak 

142 Bongbanchi Bongbanchi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Projina  

Sangma  

96126‐
21481  

143 Waramgre Waramgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Bethaline 

Sangma  

144 ct Wakso Achigre Wakso  Achigre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Neballin  Marak 

145 Pr
oj
e

a

Kim Baldam Kim Baldam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Newarpullina  Marak 
146 CD

S 

gd
ob Dalbingpa Dalbingpa  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Mibalin  Marak 

147 

s pa
ra

 

aj
en WAkso‐

Chirongban 

WAkso‐
Chirongban  

‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Merolline  Marak 96151‐
12660  

148 H
ill

su
bl
e B

Wakso Todam Wakso  Todam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Grenitha Marak 

149 

 G
ar

o Re Nengsa 

Narongkol 

Nengsa  Narongkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Premiliash  Sangma  

150 

Ea
st Gindapasari Gindapasari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sebina  Sangma  

151 

D

Thorika (G) Thorika  (G)  Tribal  1985  Smti. Lucy  Barna  Marak Smti. Sengse 

Marak 

152 a 

C

ba

 II
I 

Thorika ® Thorika  ® ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Puilish  Marak Smti. Iudubala  

Rabha  

153 

el
pa

r
ro
je
ct

 

ng
do Rangagora Rangagora  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti. Playvish  Marak Smti. Gresilda  

Marak 

154 

Re
su
b P

Ba
je Bolsong Bolsong  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Roshmoni  Sangma  Smti. Tira  

Sangma  

155 Kuntabari Kuntabari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2005  Smti. Tamina  Sangma  Smti. Parsina  

Marak 

156 Sarongkol Sarongkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti. Benitha  Sangma  Smti. 

Breminious 

157 Berubari Berubari  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti. Boithmoni  Sangma  Smti. Meijini  

Marak 

158 Omolpur Omolpur  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Ramona  Momin Smti. Kalme 

Marak 

96122‐
25580  

159 Getapara Getapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Intro  T. Sangma  Smti. Marsinda  

Momin 

80143‐
93872  

160 

s oj
ec
t 

Sualmari (G) Sualmari  (G)  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Nomisa  Marak Smti. Genitha 

Momin 



161 

s
H

ill r
D
S 

P

Ba
je
ng

do
ba

 II
I 

Sualmari (R) Sualmari  (R)  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Formaniballa  Rabha  Smti. Kewali 

Rabha  

162 

 G
ar

o 

ra

 C Tatolgre Tatolgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Noedina  Marak Smti. Terina  

Sangma  

163 

Ea
st

be
lp
a

Dujonggre Dujonggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Ranilla  Marak Smti. Ujak 

Sangma  

164 

Re
su Darakona Darakona  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Bretilla  Momin Smti. Promitha  

Momin 
165 Rongpetchi Rongpetchi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Rasilla  Marak Smti. Lesitha  

Momin 

166 Bolsong B. 

Mohol 

Bolsong  B. Mohol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Munitha  Momin  Smti. 

Marsillinda  

167 Nenggiychakne Nenggiychakne  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Merina  Sangma  

168 Chakodam Chakodam  Tribal  2008  Smti. Sakilla  Sangma  

169 Merongdik Merongdik  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Josildha  Marak 

170 Sildubi Sildubi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Wise Ester Sangma  
171 Doldam Doldam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sonmilla  Sangma  
172 Barallipara Barallipara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Krislella  Sangma  

173 ct Maripara Maripara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Kajan  Rabha  

174 

lls Pr
oj
e

III Matchuki Matchuki  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Morjina  Sangma  

175 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

do
ba

 

Nibari Nibari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008 Smti. Grejielda Sangma  

176 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

je
ng Chiranagre Chiranagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Tamilla  Sangma  

177 

su
be

l

Ba Jetobanayapara Jetobana‐yapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Anitabala  Rabha  

178 Re Tetliguri  Tetliguri  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smt. Pretinoballa  Rabha  

179 Dangarbitha Dangarbitha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sintamoni  Rabha  

180 Balmuri Balmuri  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  96157‐
27137  

181 Korepara Korepara  ‐‐do‐‐ Smti. Kejya  Marak 

182 Chiringre Chiringre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti. Opilla  Sangma  Smti. Binna  R. 

Marak 

1 Chibagok  Chibagok  Tribal  1985  Smti.Terepline Sangma  Smti.Monjini  

Sangma  

2 Bakrapara Bakrapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Opplina Momin Smti.Evilda 

Sangma  



5

10

15

20

25

3 Haluapara Haluapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Elenish Marak Smti.Ballina  

Marak 

4 oj
ec
t 

Nangaburi  Nangaburi  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Chumalish  Marak Smti.Junilla  

Sangma  

H
ill
s

a  

IC
D
S 

Pr Babukona Babukona  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Ledina  Momin Smti.Babelina  
Momin  

6 

G
ar
o 

Khaldang Khaldang  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Cronelina  Sangma  Smti.Sunitha  

Momin  

7 

Ea
st

 

el
pa

r
Dekachang Dekachang  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Malje G. Momin  Smti.Laisadini  

Sangma  

8 

Re
su
b

Jonglapara  Jonglapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Bigsalina  Momin  Smti.Kestoni 

Rabha  

9 Lower Daram Lower Daram  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Simre Sangma  Smti.Brobinbal  

a Momin 

Bangalmura  Bangalmura  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Santilota  Marak Smti.Praisilla  

Momin  

11 Chidaret Chidaret  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Latish Momin Smti.Sonmitha  

Marak 

12 Boda Apal  Boda Apal  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Denilash  T.  Sangma  Smti.Bresulla 

Shira  

13 Songmegap  Songmegap ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Lian  Marak Smti.Chensilla  

Marak 

14 Daram Akaki  Daram  Akaki  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Rosetina  Marak  Smti.Brenolin  

Sangma  

Jongdongre Jongdongre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Bronabel  Marak  Smti.Proskilla  

Marak 

16 

oj
ec
t 

to
r Motcholpara  Motcholpara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Projilina  Sangma  

17 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr Se
c

Nokatgre Nokatgre ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Hanna Mary  Marak 

18 

G
ar
o 

r at
ha

t 

Ajasiram Ajasiram  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Promila  G. Momin  

19 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

nd
ip Bolbokpara Bolbokpara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Sengjilla  Marak 

Re
su M
e

Spikol Spikol  Tribal  1984  Smti. Krisbilla  Sangma  Smti. Endina  

Marak 

21 Darenchi Darenchi  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Omillas  Marak Smti.Dalidina  

Marak 

22 Mendipathar  Mendipathar  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Deverose Momin  Smti.Prometib  

ala  Rabha  

23 Seinagar  Seinagar  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Jelhis  Momin Smti.Letish 

Momin  

24 Nolleari  Nolleari  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Swarnalota  Momin Smti.Esamila 

Sangma  

Ronghalichi Ronghalichi  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Evanzie Momin  Smti.Assili  

Momin  

26 Gajingpara  Gajingpara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Mumolina  Marak Smti.Bonti 

Marak 



27 Putimari  Putimari  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Sorboney  Marak  Smti.Mamorita  

Sangma  

28 ct Dondaldol Dondaldol  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Momic Momin  Smti.Leritha  

Sangma  

29 

lls Pr
oj
e

Se
ct
or

 

Agitikak Agitikak  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Majong  Sangma  Smti.Maltalin  
Shira  

30 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

ha
t Kantelgeri Kantelgeri  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Secillia  Momin Smti.Youtew 

Momin  

31 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

ip
at New Komtalgre New Komtalgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1995  Smti.Augelina  Marak Smti.Delilla  

Marak 

32 

su
be

l

M
en

d

Monglongre Monglongre ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Prencilla  Marak Smti.Herbijin  

Marak 

33 Re Jamgam Jamgam Tribal  1984  Smti.Tenis Momin  Smti.Tirording  

Arengh  

34 Bolpama Bolpama  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Berina Sangma  Smti.Somtila  

Sangma  

35 Dajonggre Dajonggre ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Shila  Sangma  Smti.Temella  

Sangma  

36 Chisimari  Chisimari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Frenulla  Marak Smti.Sanchina  

Marak 

37 Chimtlong Chimtlong  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Merija Momin vLehina  Marak 

38 Danger I Danger I ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Genith Rabha  Smti.Anjana  

Rabha  

39 Salparee Salparee  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Christina  Marak Smti.Devitha 

Sangma  

40 Meboledam Meboledam Tribal  1984  Smti.Rikane  Momin 

41 

oj
ec
t 

to
r Egragre Egragre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Bibiana  Marak 

42 H
ill
s 

a 

CD
S 

Pr Se
c

Rongdeng Rongdeng ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Sandina  Momin  

43 

G
ar
o 

r at
ha

t 

Terragalam Terragalam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Etunsh Sangma  

44 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

nd
ip Chiding Chiding  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Sanre  Marak 

45 

Re
su M
e

Slbalengre Slbalengre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Charsina  Marak 

46 M/ Miapara  M/ Miapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Jaisree Rabha  

47 U/ Miapara  U/ Miapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Anita Rabha  

48 Up. Maintegre Up.  Maintegre ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Namita Rabha  

49 Habandu Habandu  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Chitrenleba  Rabha  

50 

nd
ip

 

ha
t

to
r

c

Rading Rading  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Liamdia  Sangma  



51 M
en

 

at
h 

Se
c 

Kawak Kawak  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti.Leena  Sangma  

52 Bangshi Apal  Bangshi  Apal  Tribal  1985  Smti.Grensilla Marak  Smti.Meruna  

Marak 

53 

lls Pr
oj
ec
t  

Nogolpan Nogolpan  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985 Smti.Genedine Momin  

Smti.Renuka 
Sangma  

54 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

Dokameheg Dokameheg  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Runaya  Momin Smti.Ledonesh  

Momin  

55 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

au
b Damash Damash  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Phina  Shira  Smti.Noemi 

Marak 

56 

su
be

l

D
ai
n

Kaskona Kaskona  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Egitha  Momin  Smti.Sengchali  

n Sangma  

57 Re Chenatha Chenatha  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Irish  Momin  Smti.Anitha  

Momin  

58 Neaboli Neaboli  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Sengme Sangma  Smti.Sonitha  

Marak 

59 Chituldadian  Chituldadian  ‐‐do‐‐ 1987  Smti.Seldarin  Marak Smti.Eriza 

Marak 

60 Guabil Guabil  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Nochini  Momin  Smti.Sakline 

Momin  

61 Pangsudu  Pangsudu  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Heltina Momin  Smti.Alkaline 

Sangma  

62 Chitukona Garo Chitukona  Garo  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Prosbilla  Sangma  Smti.Catherine 

Momin  

63 Matihahol  Matihahol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Welsilda  Shira  Smti.Treshmon 

i Shira  

64 ct Babupara (N) Babupara  (N) ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Merrycent Momin Smti.Wentina 

Momin  

65 

lls Pr
oj
e

Miapore Miapore  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Manekha Rabha  Smti.Aroti  

Rabha  

66 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

au
b Manilganj Manilganj  Tribal  1985  Smti.Dipali  Rabha  Smti.Dipali  

Rabha  

67 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

D
ai
n

Hurihah Rabha  Hurihah  Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti.Maluma  Rabha  Smti.Anima 

Rabha  

68 

su
be

l

Horenhal Garo  Horenhal  Garo  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.kerilla Marak Smti.Irenilla  

Sangma  

69 Re Danggua Danggua  ‐‐do‐‐ 1995  Smti.Fraidena  Marak Smti.Greetilla 

Marak 

70 Chipakra Chipakra  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Merinda  Sangma  Smti.Lina  

Sangma  

71 Dome Anti  Dome Anti  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Mericena  Sangma  Smti.Sutilla  

Arengh  

72 Taupore Taupore  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Betsaida Sangma Smti.Elisha 

Arengh  

73 Bakenag Rabha  Bakenag Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti.Monalisha  Rabha  Smti.New 

Dalsa Rabha  



74 Genang Genang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Dalitha  Rabha  Smti.Behuli  

Rabha  

75 Gopinathpar  Gopinathpar  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Predinice  Shira  Smti.Neloni 

Shira  

76 

oj
ec
t

Chiprap Chiprap  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Wenamainatree 

Marak  

Smti.Meldina  
Sangma  

77 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

b Rongmakung Rongmakung  Tribal  2008  Oct. Smti. Mebalin  Momin Nil 
78 

G
ar
o 

r ai
na

u

Rongsol  Rongsol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Budina  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

79  

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a D Dokamhy 

Songnam 

Dokamhy  

Songnam  

‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Brize Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

80  

Re
su Chitukoma 

Rabha 

Chitukoma  Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008 Smti. Anitha  Shira  ‐‐do‐‐

81 Kash Rangshi  Kash  Rangshi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008 Smti. Baneswari Rabha  ‐‐do‐‐

82 Dainadubi  Dainadubi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Enthina  Momin  ‐‐do‐‐

83  Rongge Rongge ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rolmish Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

84  Chemggal  Chemggal  Tribal  1985  Smti. Grendillash  Momin  Smti. Leman 

Marak 

85 

oj
ec
t

Achotchong Achotchong  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Helmish Momin  Smti. Namchi  

Marak 

86 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

ba
i Tekagre Tekagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Dinajure  Marak Smti. Menjchi  

Sangma  

87 

G
ar
o 

r ng
do Bekbekgre Bekbekgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Trailomina  Momin Smti. Sempolin  

Marak 

88 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

Ba
je

Korepara Korepara  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Silariva  Marak Smti. Silavina  

Sangma  

89 

Re
su Sampalakgre Sampalakgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Buina  Sangma  Smti. Thachi  

Sangma  

90 Ronggopare Ronggopare  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Balarina  Sangma  Smti. Melinda  

Sangma  

91 Mendudam Mendudam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Jupoma  Momin  Smti. Newbina 

Sangma  

92 Waso Asim Waso  Asim  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti. Nomitha  Sangma  Smti. 

Samtidebi 

93 

t
oj
ec Gokgol Gokgol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Jornetha Marak Smti. Rakji  

Marak 

94 H
ill
s 

a 

CD
S 

Pr

ba
i Chisim‐Akanang  Chisim‐Akanang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Ojana Sangma  Smti. Monthilla  

Marak 

95 

G
ar
o 

r ng
do Chisim Apal  Chisim  Apal  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Rediva Marak Smti. Subilla  

Sangma  

96 

Ea
st

 

es
ub

el
pa

Ba
je

Digisinggre Digisinggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Saira  Sangma Smti. Sonitha  

Sangma  

97 

R

Chisim Maodam  Chisim  Maodam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti. Perijilla  Marak Smti. Mavsi 

Marak 



98 

R 

Chisim Aduma Chisim  Aduma  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Raimilda  Marak Smti. Meloni  

Marak 

99 Balkolgre Balkolgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Transitha  Marak Smti. Kome 

Marak 

100 Rangsepgre Rangsepgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Tengrewchi  Marak Smti. Satjak 
Sangma  

101 Arunwakgre Arunwakgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Newline Marak Smti. Jelda 
Marak 

102 Ronggop – B Ronggop – B ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti. Dingove Marak Smti. Milmolla  

Sangma  

103 ct

 Choto‐ Gokgol Choto‐ Gokgol ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti. Predina  Sangma  Smti. Sotti 

Sangma  

104 

lls Pr
oj
e

i Bomo Gokgol Bomo Gokgol  Tribal  2008  Smti. Jenethy Momin  Nil 

105 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

do
ba Kitmadamgre Kitmadamgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Memuritha Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

106  

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

aj
en

g

Aruwak‐
Songgital  

Aruwak‐Songgital  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sebalin Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

107 

su
be

l B

Jamgom Dagre Jamgom Dagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rina  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

108 Re Jamgonda Nokat  Jamgonda  Nokat  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Stina Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

109  Kimdegre Kimdegre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Promilla  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

110 Rangsep Rangsep  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Demilla Sangma  WLL  290974  ‐‐do‐‐

111 Kantaragre Kantaragre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Grilliana  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

112 Chisim 

Mandalpang  

Chisim  

Mandalpang  

‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Chaiva  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

113 Narongkol Narongkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Prinballin  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

114  ct Rajinggre Rajinggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rosmi  Marak  ‐‐do‐‐

115 

lls Pr
oj
e

a 

Aruwak‐Mokat Aruwak‐Mokat  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sengirkchi  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

116  ro

 H
i

CD
S  

gd
ob Rongbang Rongbang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Tengchi  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

117 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

aj
en Mikkasimdam Mikkasimdam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Kulpina  Sangma  ‐‐do‐‐

118  

su
be

l B

Kosichora Kosichora  Tribal  1984  Smti.Jewellish Momin Smti.Akje 

Marak 

119 Re Moamary Moamary  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Silse Marak Smti.Namse 

Marak 

120 Ane‐Aga  Ane‐Aga  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Kalkame Sangma  Smti.Jenitha  

Sangma  

121 Gosingpitha Gosingpitha  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Sunilla  Sangma  Smti.Punilla  

Sangma  



122 Line Ading Line Ading  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti.Hakmeline Sangma  Smti.Dingse 

Sangma  

96121‐
70012  

123 Bakeng Nalsa  Bakeng Nalsa  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984 Smti.Artharina  Marak  Smti.Marthina 

Marak 

124 Vakenang 

Songma  

Vakenang  Songma  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984 Smti.Prodina  Marak Smti.Theresa 
Marak 

125 

oj
ec
t

Upp.Wakso Upp.Wakso  ‐‐do‐‐ 2005  Smti.Promomi  Momin Smti.Sunilla  
Marak 

0365‐
9290987  

126 

H
ill
s

a 

CD
S 

Pr

ol
a Jetdoba Jetdoba  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Merina  Sangma  Smti.Samchina  

Sangma  

127 

G
ar
o

r in
gd Cheram 

Christian 

Cheram Christian  ‐‐do‐‐ 1997 Smti.Limabel  Sangma  Smti.Jehilla  

Marak 

128 Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

Ba
j

Dalmanggre Dalmanggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Sailina  Sangma  Smti.Millina  

Sangma  

129 

Re
su Denggnanggre Denggnanggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti.Rapsila  Marak Smti.Rangsi  

Momin  

130 Cheram‐Aga  Cheram‐Aga  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Pilarina  Marak Smti.Senemi 

Marak 

131 Bajengdoba  Bajengdoba  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Brewini Momin  Smti.Brisiti 

Momin  

132 Dobakkol Dobakkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Piglima  Sangma  Smti.Styline 

Marak 

96121‐
70012  

133 Chambicdam Chambicdam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Marcidodra  Sangma  Smti.Bluruma  

MArak 

134 Dajonawasimare Dajonawasimare  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Ajitha  Marak Smti.Dellima  

Marak 

135 Raksamsongma Raksamsongma  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Kitme Marak Smti.Debilla 

Marak 

136 

oj
ec
t Raksam‐

Somagre 

Raksam‐ Somagre ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti.Mebina  Marak Smti.Rakme 

Sangma  

137 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

ol
a Upp‐Bajengdoba  Upp‐Bajengdoba  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti.Nonche  Sangma  Smti.Trinulla  

Momin  

138 

G
ar
o 

r in
gd Matcha‐

Melaram 

Matcha‐Melaram  Tribal  2008  Smti. Jorina  Marak 

139 

Ea
st

 

bl
ep

a

Ba
j

Sora‐Chiring  Sora‐Chiring  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Aminchi Momin 

140 

Re
su Bolona Pang Bolona  Pang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Emtroliae Sangma  

141  Mansinggre Mansinggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Rumalinda  Sangma  

142 Raksam Genang  Raksam  Genang  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Manjulaa  Marak 

143 Dajong Warigre Dajong Warigre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Cljima Sagma  

144 Dajongpaca  Dajongpaca  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Hamuka Momin  

145 Bolsong Kama Bolsong Kama  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Herodind  Sangma  



146 ct Kelchidam Kelchidam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Chimura  Marak 96126‐
06987  

147 

lls Pr
oj
e

a 

Bolsong‐
Sembagre  

Bolsong‐Sembagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Marsarima  Marak 

148 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

gd
ob Bikselgre Bikselgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Innilla  Marak 

149 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

aj
en Kagnalgre Kagnalgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Aaksilla  Marak 

150 

su
be

l B

Bongbanchi Bongbanchi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Projina  Sangma  96126‐
21481  

151 Re Waramgre Waramgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Bethaline Sangma  

152 Wakso Achigre Wakso  Achigre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Neballin  Marak 

153 Kim Baldam Kim  Baldam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Newarpullina  Marak 

154 Dalbingpa Dalbingpa  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Mibalin  Marak 

155 WAkso‐
Chirongban  

WAkso‐
Chirongban  

‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Merolline  Marak 96151‐
12660  

156 

oj
ec
t

Wakso Todam Wakso  Todam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Grenitha Marak 

157 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

ba

 II
I Nengsa 

Narongkol 

Nengsa Narongkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Premiliash  Sangma 

158 

G
ar
o 

r ng
do Gindapasari  Gindapasari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sebina  Sangma  

159 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

Ba
je Thorika (G)  Thorika  (G)  Tribal  1985  Smti. Lucy  Barna Marak Smti. Sengse 

Marak 

160 

Re
su Thorika ® Thorika  ® ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Puilish  Marak  Smti. Iudubala  

Rabha  

164 Rangagora  Rangagora  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti. Playvish  Marak Smti. Gresilda 

Marak 

162 Bolsong Bolsong  ‐‐do‐‐ 1985  Smti. Roshmoni  Sangma  Smti. Tira  

Sangma  

163 Kuntabari Kuntabari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2005  Smti. Tamina Sangma  Smti. Parsina  

Marak 

164 ct Sarongkol Sarongkol  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti. Benitha Sangma  Smti. 

Breminious 

165 

lls Pr
oj
e

III

 Berubari Berubari  ‐‐do‐‐ 1984  Smti. Boithmoni  Sangma  Smti. Meijini  

Marak 

166 ro

 H
i

CD
S  

do
ba

 

Omolpur  Omolpur  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Ramona  Momin Smti. Kalme 

Marak 

96122‐
25580  

167 

Ea
st

 G
a

pa
ra

 

je
ng Getapara Getapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Intro T.  Sangma  Smti. Marsinda  

Momin  

80143‐
93872  

168 

su
be

l

Ba Sualmari (G)  Sualmari  (G)  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Nomisa Marak Smti. Genitha 

Momin  

169 Re Sualmari (R)  Sualmari  (R)  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Formaniballa  Rabha  Smti. Kewali 

Rabha  



170 Tatolgre Tatolgre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Noedina  Marak Smti. Terina  

Sangma  

171 Dujonggre Dujonggre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Ranilla  Marak Smti. Ujak  

Sangma  

172 Darakona Darakona  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Bretilla  Momin Smti. Promitha  
Momin  

173 Rongpetchi Rongpetchi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006  Smti. Rasilla  Marak Smti. Lesitha 

Momin  

174 

oj
ec
t Bolsong B. 

Mohol 

Bolsong B. Mohol  ‐‐do‐‐ 2006 Smti. Munitha Momin Smti. 

Marsillinda  

175 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

ba

 II
I 

Chakodam Chakodam  Tribal  2008  Smti. Sakilla  Sangma  

176 

G
ar
o 

r ng
do Merongdik  Merongdik  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Josildha  Marak 

177 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

Ba
je Sildubi Sildubi  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Wise Ester Sangma 

178 

Re
su Doldam Doldam  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sonmilla  Sangma  

179 Jetobalongupak  Jetobalon‐gupak  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Kaneswari  Rabha  
180 Barallipara  Barallipara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Krislella  Sangma  

181 Maripara  Maripara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Kajan  Rabha  

182 Matchuki Matchuki  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Morjina  Sangma  

183 Nibari Nibari  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Grejielda  Sangma  

184 

oj
ec
t

Chiranagre Chiranagre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Tamilla  Sangma  

185 H
ill
s

a  

CD
S 

Pr

ba

 II
I 

Jetobanayapara  Jetobana‐yapara  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Anitabala  Rabha  

186 

G
ar
o 

r ng
do Tetliguri  Tetliguri  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smt. Pretinoballa  Rabha  

187 

Ea
st

 

be
lp
a

Ba
je Dangarbitha  Dangarbitha  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  Smti. Sintamoni  Rabha  

188 

Re
su Balmuri Balmuri  ‐‐do‐‐ 2008  96157‐

27137  

189 Korepara Korepara  ‐‐do‐‐ Smti. Kejya  Marak 

190 Chiringre Chiringre  ‐‐do‐‐ 2009  Smti. Opilla  Sangma  Smti. Binna R.  

Marak 

1 Nengkra 
m 

70 Nengkram Tribal 2005-06 Smti. 
Morjinna 

Smti. Prejilla Sangma 

2 Ronga 
Agal 

83 Ronga Agal --do-- 1991-92 Smti. 
Predinna 

Smti. Greendas Momin 

3 Simsam 
Atimbo 

71 Simsam 
Atimbo 

--do-- 2005-06 Smti. 
Hanobi 

Smti. Sibillin Sangma 



5

10

15

20

25

4 Nagima-
ram 

73 Nagimaram --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Allina 

Smti. Jorjinna Sangma 

Rengkil 76 Rengkil --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Silmeritha 

Smti. Grentilla Momin 

6 
oj

ec
t

r 

Mare 
Apal 

20 Mare Apal --do-- 1992-93 Smti. 
Suraya 

Smti. Morbinna Marak 

7 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Mogo 
Chitil 

29 Mogo Chitil 
Apal 

--do-- 2005-06 Smti. 
Lusitha 

Smti. Sillik Sangma 

8 

 IC
D

ut
ta Nongbak 

Apal 
32 Nongbak 

Apal 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Senilla 
Smti. Salmina Sangma 

9 

gj
en

g

K
ha

rk Mangsan 
g 

37 Mangsang 
Ronggisim 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Kainish 

Smti. Diana Sangma 

R
on Mangsan 

g 
59 Mangsang 

Rangme 
--do-- 1992-93 Smti. 

Rojilla 
Smti. Sunitha Sangma 

11 Mangsan 
g 

60 Mangsang 
Mokkura 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Predilla 

Smti. Baidilla Sangma 

12 Taaugitti 
m 

78 Taaugittim --do-- 2005-06 Smti. 
Etalin 

Smti. Jonalin Sangma 

13 Asim 
Agal 

77 Asim Agal Tribal 2005-06 Smti. 
Selberitha 

Smti. Golbinash Sangma 

14 Nongbak 
Daram 

84 Nongbak 
Daram 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Graceball 

Smti. Merilla Momin 

Mangsa 
m Bamil 

87 Mangsam 
Bamil 

--do-- 1992-93 Smti. 
Monilla 

Smti. Draibinna Sangma 

16 Gindilgitti 
m 

61 Gindilgittim --do-- 2009-
2010 

Smti. 
Bermina 

Smti. Ronjita Arengh 

17 Ambare 
Chichro 

88 Ambare 
Chichro 

--do-- 2006-07 Smti. 
Serom 

Smti. Merollin Sangma 

18 Dambo 
Rongden 

82 Dambo 
Rongdeng 

--do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Silme 

Smti. Harinna Marak 

19 Mangsan 64 Mangsang --do-- 2009- Smti. Smti. Trikking Sangma 
g Bamil II Bamil II 2010 Laisbina 
Mangsan 
g Imtra 

57 Mangsang 
Imtra 

--do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Tejilballa 

Smti. Sillangchi Momin 

21 

oj
ec

t

r 

Rongjeng 
Bazar 

68 Rongjeng 
Bazar 

--do-- 1998-99 Smti. 
Monila 

Smti. Anjuna Sangma 

22 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Rongjeng 
Songma 

15 Rongjeng 
Songma 

--do-- 1991-92 Smti. 
Saponish 

Smti. Krestinna Sangma 

23 

 IC
D

ut
ta Upper 

Rongjeng 
6 Upper 

Rongjeng 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Lesabinn 
Smti. Ashanti Arengh 

24 

gj
en

g

K
ha

rk Aski 
Pathal 

35 Aski Pathal --do-- 2004-05 Smti. 
Wenilia 

Smti. Smitha Sangma 

R
on Wajagitti 

m 
28 Wajagittim --do-- 2006-07 Smti. 

Prewallin 
Smti. Batani Sangma 

26 Gongdop 
gittim 

7 Gongdopgitti 
m 

--do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Keola 

Smti. Kerolish Marak 

27 Arachakk 
i Soram 

34 Arachakki 
Soram 

--do-- 1998-99 Smti. 
Jumla 

Smti. Smitha Sangma 



28 Silchang 
gittim 

11 Silchanggittim --do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Pallina 

Smti. Nodik Sangma 

29 Chiring 
Do Kru 

12 Chiring Do 
Kru 

Tribal 1993-94 Smti. 
Largest 

Smti. Anilda Momin 

30 Rongmith 
ugittim 

26 Rongmithugitt 
im 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jenallin 

Smti. Meghaline Momin 

31 Dambo 
Bima 

33 Dambo Bima --do-- 1999-
2000 

Smti. 
Maylina 

Smti. Lasdina Sangma 

32 Awangga 25 Awangga --do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Cherilla 

Smti. Chingse Momin 

33 Dambo 
Mrok 

66 Dambo Mrok --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Sembalin 

Smti. Balboline Marak 

34 Nongchr 
am 

22 Nongchram 
Sangma 

--do-- 1998-99 Smti. Lina 
Sangma 

Smti. Grenses Sangma 

35 Nongchr 
am 1 

23 Nongchram 1 --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Orina 

Smti. Apsina Sangma 

36 

oj
ec

t

r 

Nongchr 
am 11 

24 Nongchram 
11 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jebeni 

Smti. Mallina Sangma 

37 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Danal 
Suregitti 

21 Danal 
Suregittim 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Premosh 

Smti. Belchira Momin 

38 

 IC
D

ut
ta Rongdu 

Dabit 
58 Rongdu Dabit --do-- 2006-07 Smti. 

Meritha 
Smti. Jenitha Sangma 

39 

gj
en

g

K
ha

rk Dambo 
Reserve 

31 Dambo 
Reserve 1 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jairina 

Smti. Basarina Momin 

40 

R
on Gabil 

Koksi 
50 Gabil Koksi --do-- 1993-94 Smti. 

Jekkina 
Smti. Mallina Sangma 

41 Gabil 
Pathal 

53 Gabil Pathal --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Rusilla 

Smti. Sejilla Sangma 

42 Gabil 
Bi’sa 

54 Gabil Bi’sa --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Anitha 

Smti. Tengme Momin 

43 Gabil 
Ading 

85 Gabil Ading --do-- 2006-07 Smti. 
Krenitha 

Smti. Susilla Momin 

44 Mejolgre 
Chekcho 

69 Mejolgre 
Chekchombra 

--do-- 1992-93 Smti. 
Minash 

Smti. Mrino Sangma 

45 Rangber 
am 

51 Rangberam Tribal 1992-93 Smti. 
Monica 

Smti. Mamitha Marak 

46 Gabil 
Daningka 

56 Gabil 
Daningka 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Menilla 

Smti. Tresmerry Momin 

47 Gandual 55 Gandual --do-- --do— Smti. 
Runelash 

Smti. Nikchira Sangma 

48 Rongmil 52 Rongmil --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Relniah 

Smti. Maltish Sangma 

49 Rongmil 
II 

62 Rongmil II --do-- 2009-10 Smti. 
Tensa 

Smti. Maaltish Momin 

50 Rongjeng 
Reserve 

45 Rongjeng 
Reserve 

--do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Denilla 

Smti. Mina Sangma 

51 

oj
ec

t 

or
 

Jambal 
Kasturba 

8 Jambal 
Kasturba 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jilloni 

Smti. Dirallish Sangma 



52 

R
on

o
S

 P
r o

S
ec

t Jambal 
Songma 

9 Jambal 
Songma 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Maruel 

Smti. Monica Marak 

53 

 IC
D

ut
ta Baringgr 

e Wadro 
49 Baringgre 

Wadro 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Selbilla 
Smti. Rikkal Marak 

54 
gj

en
g

K
ha

rk Baringgr 
e Bolkret 

36 Baringgre 
Bolkret 

--do-- --do— Smti. 
Maidolish 

Smti. Ringrang Sangma 

55 Rongche 
k Akong 

81 Rongchek 
Akong 

--do-- 2005-06 Smti. 
Gresdilla 

Smti. Rilla Marak 

56 Chikal 
Songma 

79 Chikal 
Songma 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Lodikka 

Smti. Taria Momin 

57 Tamsura 86 Tamsura --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jasintha 

Smti. Lemiash Momin 

58 Mejolgre 
Wancho 

27 Mejolgre 
Wancho 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Idilla 

Smti. Salmatchi Sangma 

59 Milawe 10 Milawe Tribal 1994-95 Smti. 
Mina 

Smti. Noritha Marak 

60 Nengbro 
k 

65 Nengbrok --do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Sebina 

Smti. Batera Sangma 

61 Darugre 
Songma 

18 Darugre 
Songma 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Brenolla 

Smti. Tengme Momin 

62 Darugre 
II 

1 Darugre II --do-- 2009-
2010 

Smti. 
Philabina 

Smti. Resmilla Sangma 

63 Darugre 
Reserve 

19 Darugre 
Reserve 

--do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Krenolla 

Smti. Tengmera Momin 

64 Darugre 
Chikamm 

74 Darugre 
Chikamma 

--do-- 2005-06 Smti. 
Predish 

Smti. Maljini Sangma 

65 Naringgr 
e 

14 Naringgre --do-- 1991-92 Smti. 
Noaline 

Smti. Noritha Marak 

66 

oj
ec

t

r 

Naringgr 
e II  

16 Naringgre II --do-- 2009-
2010 

Smti. 
Minithys 

Smti. Tangsime Marak 

67 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Dombugit 
tim 

63 Dombugittim --do-- 1998-99 Smti. 
Tengmer 

Smti. Jakme Sangma 

68 

 IC
D

ut
ta Terracegi 

ttim 
91 Terracegittim --do-- 2001-02 Smti. 

Heritish 
Smti. Keroni Momin 

69 

gj
en

g

K
ha

rk Chambild 
am 

72 Chambildam --do-- 2005-06 Smti. 
Aisilda 

Smti. Tilda Sangma 

70 

R
on Jalwagre 

Songgital 
30 Jalwagre 

Songgital 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Remsoni 
Smti. Dalith Sangma 

71 Pakkregr 
e 

17 Pakkregre --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Sanitha 

Smti. Sonia Sangma 

72 Pak.Chijo 
ng Apal 

90 Pak.Chijong 
Apal 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Mathilda 

Smti. Endilla Momin 

73 Dambo 
reserve II 

89 Dambo 
reserve II 

--do-- 2006-07 Smti. 
Aibina 

Smti. Ronilla Sangma 

74 Cheran 
Alda 

80 Cheran Alda --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Almina 

Smti. Besoni Sangma 

75 Cheran 
Songgitc 

13 Cheran 
Songgitcham 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Kerinna 

Smti. Pronitha Momin 



76 Cheran 
Chikal 

40 Cheran 
Chikal 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Bijime 

Smti. Balsoni Sangma 

77 Kentra 38 Kentra Tribal 1998-99 Smti. 
Mesaline 

Smti. Sensi Sangma 

78 Chiwakki 93 Chiwakki --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Rellina 

Smti. Pillomina Marak 

79 Kharkutta 
Songgital 

2 Kharkutta 
Songgital 

--do-- 1992-93 Smti. 
Asina 

Smti. Jastina Arengh 

80 Ganggas 
a 

41 Ganggasa --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Predinna 

Smti. Tasimesegi Marak 

81 

oj
ec

t

r 

Upper 
Rongbu 

39 Upper 
Rongbu 

--do-- 1993-94 Smti. 
Gretmilla 

Smti. Trikilla Momin 

82 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Ildek 
Reserve 

3 Ildek Reserve --do-- 1991-92 Smti. 
Weatherb 

Smti. Mathilda Marak 

83 

 IC
D

ut
ta Bolgrimgi 

ttim 
42 Bolgrimgittim --do-- 1993-94 Smti. 

Lediana 
Smti. Seberikka Marak 

84 

gj
en

g

K
ha

rk Mendiba 
Rabha 

75 Mendiba 
Rabha 

--do-- 1996-97 Smti. 
Rojilla 

Smti. Rephalline Marak 

85 

R
on Chilpara 

Songma 
92 Chilpara 

Songma 
--do-- 1997-98 Smti. 

Mislinda 
Smti. Rusilla Sangma 

86 Bolmeda 
ng 

94 Bolmedang --do-- 2006-07 Smti. 
Nenmilla 

Smti. Withmilla Sangma 

87 Gorok 67 Gorok --do-- 1991-92 Smti. 
Junmilla 

Smti. Premalli Sangma 

88 Dilkang 5 Dilkang --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Perina 

Smti. Krenish Sangma 

89 Tinsimnia 43 Tinsimnia --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Erina 

Smti. Selbarinna Momin 

90 Chigrang 
gre 

46 Chigranggre --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Prenothy 

Smti. Happydish Momin 

91 

C
D

S

ec
to

r Adokgre 
Songma 

4 Adokgre 
Songma 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Millana 

Smti. Gresilda Momin 

92 P
r

en
g 

I oj
ec

t 

tta
 S Sakware 41 Sakware --do-- --do-- Smti. 

Mildana 
Smti. Bosoni Sangma 

93 

R
on

gj

K
ha

rk
u Noranga 47 Noranga --do-- --do-- Smti. 

Predina 
Smti. Kronelish Momin 

94 Maudipar 
a 

48 Maudipara --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Retha 

Smti. Kresilla Momin 

1 Bangong 
gre 

1 Bangonggre 
AWC 

Rural 1975 Smti. 
Marbarin 

Smti. Bordina Sangma Nil 

2 Darimgre 2 Darimgre 
AWC 

--do-- 1975 Smti. 
Jerollin 

Barmitha Sangma --do--

3 

ct
 Rangmal 

Badim 
3 Rangmal 

Badim AWC 
Urban 1975 Smti. 

Ragina 
Smti. Tangehi Sanngma --do--

4 

D
S

 P
ro

je Upper 
Chidekgr 

4 Upper 
Chidekgre 

Urban 1975 Smti. 
Sponi 

Smti. Sachin Sangma --do--

5 

C iri
 S

g
ec

to
r 

Lower 
Chidekgr 

5 Lower 
Chidekgre 

Urban 1975 Smti. 
Gentellina 

Smti. Sonali Sangma --do--



6 

S
C

am
an

da
 I

R
on

gr
en

g

Ampang 
Damgre 

6 Ampang 
Damgre AWC 

Urban 1975 Smti. 
Grisinda 

Smti. Balmish Sangma --do--

7 Chiokgre 7 Chiokgre 
AWC 

Rural 1991 Smti. 
Tulmony 

Smti. Trastina Marak --do--

8 Bawegre 8 Bawegre 
AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Junillin 

Smti. Trisillin Marak --do--

9 Songma 
Ading 

9 Songma 
AWC Ading 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Bintilla 

Smti. Chakme Marak --do--

10 Chekweg 
re 

10 Chekwegre 
AWC 

Rural 1991 Smti. 
Brijith 

Smti. Sajina Marak Nil 

11 Nabohgr 
e 

11 Nabohgre 
AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Mihilash 

Smti. Selmina Momin --do--

12 Rugagre 12 Rugagre 
AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Cherina 

Smti. Happyna Marak --do--

13 

oj
ec

t

or

Denvagitt 
inggre 

13 Denvagittingg 
re AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Entilla 

Smti. Sungjah Marak --do--

14 

S
 P

r

S
ec

t

Bolkinggr 
e 

14 Bolkinggre 
AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Nonilla 

Smti. Kilboni Marak --do--

15 

a 
IC

D

ng
iri

 

Kakwa 
Bawegre 

15 Kakwa 
Bawegre 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Lamina 

Smti. Albish Marak --do--

16 

an
d

on
gr

e Chachas 
gre 

16 Chachasgre 
AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Santilla 

Smti. Wenjah Sangma --do--

17 

S
am R Cherangr 

e 
17 Cherangre 

AWC 
--do-- 1991 Smti. 

Bebiana 
Smti. Soritha Marak --do--

18 Gonggre 18 Gonggre 
AWC 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Marsilla 

Smti. Balehina Momin --do--

19 Sampalgr 
e 

19 Sampalgre 
AWC 

Rural 2006 Smti. 
Prittila 

Smti. Jeni Marak Nil 

20 Nengbra 
Bolsalgre 

20 Nengbra 
Bolsalgre 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Banla 

Smti. Chresbilla Marak --do--

21 Rongbing 
Boldat 

21 Rongbing 
Boldat AWC 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Marsarina 

Smti. Krosbina Sangma --do--

22 

oj
ec

t

or

Sobokgre 22 Sobokgre 
AWC 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Renilla 

Smti. Mitilda Sangma --do--

23 

S
 P

r

S
ec

t

Bamgong 
Singwegr 

23 Bamgong 
Singwegre 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Jerollin 

Smti. Silme Marak --do--

24 

a 
IC

D

ng
iri

 

Nengma 
ndalgre 

24 Nengmandalg 
re AWC 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Lucky 

Smti. Kresalin Marak --do--

25 

an
d

on
gr

e Rapdikgr 
e 

25 Rapdikgre 
AWC 

--do-- 2010 Smti. 
Medina 

Smti. Kuleni Momin --do--

26 

S
am R Rongbing 

gre 
26 Rongbinggre 

AWC 
--do-- 2010 Smti. 

Minaresh 
Smti. Sujata Marak --do--

27 Baize 
Kusim 

27 Baize Kusim 
Kolgre AWC 

--do-- 2010 Smti. 
Menitha 

Smti. Elsha Marak --do--

28 Chipitgitti 
m 

28 Chipitgittim 
AWC 

--do-- 2010 Smti. 
Bainetha 

Smti. Jingre Marak --do--

1 Chiringre 1 Chiringre Rural 1975 Smti. 
Meena 

Smti. Depali Marak Nil 



5 5

10 10

15 15

20 20

25 25

2 Megapgr 
e 

2 Megapgre --do-- 1975 Smti. 
Hejna 

Smti. Santa Marak Nil 

3 

ct

Bansasn 
ga 

3 Bansasnga --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Chukkisj 

Smti. Lina Sangma Nil 

4 
P

ro
je

ct
or

 Bamsam 
AWC 

4 Bamsam 
AWC 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Bromilla 

Smti. Balmina Marak Nil 
 IC

D
S

 

a 
S

e Rangnalg 
re 

Rangnalgre --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Predish 

Smti. Jinjilla Marak Nil 

6 

da

S
am

an
d k/ 

singgital 
6 k/ singgital --do-- 1991 Smti. 

Sinjilla 
Smti. Merida Shira Nil 

7 

S
am

an S/ 
Prapgre 

7 S/ Prapgre --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Mebalri 

Smti. Tengtera Sangma Nil 

8 R/Watreg 
re 

8 R/Watregre --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Bitjina 

Smti. Silla Marak Nil 

9 Dinameg 
gre 

9 Dinameggre --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Linda 

Smti. Sengji Sangma Nil 

Gongnag 
re 

Gongnagre --do-- 1991 Meballin 
Sangma 

Smti. Battra Marak Nil 

11 Kalsnagg 
re 

11 Kalsnaggre --do-- 1991 Smti. P. 
Sangma 

Indalin Marak Nil 

12 Gitolegre 12 Gitolegre --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Bensory 

Smti. Lisarani Marak Nil 

13 Gaingbib 
re 

13 Gaingbibre --do-- 1991 Smti. Leo 
Marak 

Smti. Sillori Marak Nil 

14 

oj
ec

t

r 

Upp. 
Baja 

14 Upp. Baja --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Rutritha 

Smti. Lamish Sangma Nil 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Rongren 
g Baji 

Rongreng 
Baji 

--do-- 1975 Smti. 
Priballin 

Smti. Baijinitha Sangma Nil 

16 

a 
IC

D

nd
a Sulhilgre 16 Sulhilgre --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Prenitha 
Smti. Gresinda Momin Nil 

17 

an
d

S
am

a Denajikgr 
e 

17 Denajikgre Rural 2006 Smti. 
Jentilla 

Smti. Trenitha Sangma Nil 

18 

S
am Chisobibr 

e 
18 Chisobibre --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Sengmitc 
Smti. Silla Marak Nil 

19 Tlsinggith 
a 

19 Tlsinggitha --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Rabilla 

Smti. Rubida Sangma Nil 

Dilma 
Karde 

Dilma Karde --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Ruthang 

Smti. Pollina Marak Nil 

21 Megrgre 21 Megrgre --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Sangga 

Smti. Lisa Sangma Nil 

22 Mandalgr 
e 

22 Mandalgre --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Chongje 

Smti. Linda Sangma Nil 

23 Rongsah 23 Rongsah --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Jenitha 

Smti. Rakrinchi Sangma Nil 

24 Chiading 24 Chiading Rural 2010 Smti. 
Peballine 

Smti. Serillin Sangma Nil 

Gongragr 
e 

Gongregre --do-- 2010 Smti. Miji 
Sangma 

Smti. Tiji Sasngma Nil 



26 S/ 
Rihwarij 

26 S/ Rihwarij --do-- 2010 Smti. 
Presillind 

Smti. Gedollin Momin Nil 

27 Bansingg 
re 

27 Bansinggre --do-- 2010 Smti. H. 
Marak 

Smti. Renubolla Sangma Nil 

28 R/ Bazar 28 R/ Bazar --do-- 2010 Smti. 
Tengme 

Smti. Silla Sangma Nil 

29 R/ 
Amalgre 

29 R/ Amalgre --do-- 2010 Smti. 
Allani 

Smti. Talse Marak Nil 

1 Megagre 
Songgital 

1 Megagre 
Songgital 

Rural 2007 Smti. 
Lebina 

No No 

2 Songmag 
re 

2 Songmagre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Bangre 

No No 

3 Mangregr 
e 

3 Mangregre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Panlina 

No No 

4 Dorakgre 4 Dorakgre Mini 
AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Bensilla 

No No 

5 

oj
ec

t

to
r Nengkra 

AWC I 
5 Nengkra 

AWC 
--do-- 2007 Smti. 

Banithy 
No 

6 

S
 P

r

S
ec Dawa 

Songgital 
6 Dawa 

Songgita Mini 
--do-- 2007 Smti. 

Helmion 
No No 

7 

a 
IC

D

ng
gi

ri Nengbra 
Watregitti 

7 NengbraWatr 
egittim Mini 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Brenilla 

No No 

8 

an
d

ng
re Rongalgr 

e 
8 Rongalgre 

Mini AWC 
--do-- 2007 Smti. 

Sabilla 
No 

9 

S
am R

o Asiragre 9 Asiragre Mini 
AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Pranabi 

No No 

10 Dilme 
Songgitc 

10 Dilme 
Songgitcham 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Sanmilla 

No No 

11 Rongkem 11 Rongkem 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Dentish 

No 

12 Jangkigr 
e 

12 Jangkigre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Enshi 

No No 

13 Songma 
Enggoh 

13 Songma 
Enggoh Mini 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Rollina 

No No 

14 Dilma 
Rimtongg 

14 Dilma 
Rimtonggre 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Noseritha 

No No 

15 Tongbol 
Songjitch 

15 Tongbol 
Songjitcham 

Rural 2007 Smti. 
Panlina 

No No 

16 Gradekgi 
ttim 

16 Gradekgittim 
Mini AWC 

--do- 2007 Smti. 
Maxicona 

No No 

17 Kakwa 
Songgitc 

17 Kakwa 
Songgitcham 

--do- 2007 Smti. 
Pailony 

No No 

18 Rongrek 
gre 

18 Rongrekgre 
Mini AWC 

--do- 2007 Smti. 
Graidy 

No 

19 

ct

Denga 
Senggital 

19 Denga 
Senggital 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Jerina 

No No 

20 

P
ro

je

ct
or Rengregr 

e 
20 Rengregre 

Mini AWC 
Rural 2007 Smti. 

Stella 
No No 



21 

S
am

an
da

 IC
D

S

S
am

an
da

 S
e c

 

Dolwasig 
re 

21 Dolwasigre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Ringjing 

No 

22 Nengbra 
Apal 

22 Nengbra Apal 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Rimchi 

No No 

23 Nengkra 
AWC II 

23 Nengkra 
AWC II Mini 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Belodina 

No No 

24 Rapdikgr 
e 

24 Rapdikgre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Withmilla 

No 

25 Rongboh 
gre 

25 Rongbohgre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Piobina 

No No 

26 Jongmeg 
re 

26 Jongmegre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Sentrysh 

No No 

27 Dilma 
Debrakgr 

27 Dilma 
Debrakgre 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Silme 

No 

28 Bolking 
AWC 

28 Bolking AWC 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Amila 

No No 

29 Dawa 
Matchako 

29 Dawa 
Matchakot 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Dejimerith 

No No 

30 

C
D

S

ec
to

r Asabibra 30 Asabibra Mini 
AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Menilla 

No No 

31 P
r

nd
a 

I oj
ec

t

da
 S Daribohg 

re 
31 Daribohgre 

Mini AWC 
--do-- 2007 Smti. 

Sanita 
No No 

32 

S
am

a

S
am

an Doringkig 
re 

32 Doringkigre 
Mini AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Ejina 

No No 

33 Rongbing 
Dalbot 

33 Rongbing 
Dalbot Mini 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Surma 

No No 

1 Wage 
Asi 

Wage ASi Tribal 1985 Smti. 
Gamerine 

Smti. Pulballin Sangma 

2 Imbanggi Imbanggi --do-- 1985 Smti. 
Noeritha 

Smti. Simje Sangma 99572-45350 

3 

oj
ec

t 

r 

Depa Depa 
Sarangma 

--do-- 1989 Smti. 
Metchina 

Smti. Mericka Marak 

4 

S
 P

r

ec
to Chima 

Apal 
Chima Apal --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Balsme 
Smti. Mailina Sangma 

5 

a 
IC

D

A
si

 S Dangkon 
g 

Dangkong 
Garo 

--do-- 2006 Pulballin 
Marak 

Smti. Medlelin Sangma 

6 

rk
ut

t

W
ag

i Gairong Gairong --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Senballin 

Smti. Bellita Shira 

7 

K
ha Aria Apal Aria Apal --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Durina 
Smti. Noballin Sangma 

8 Chima 
Impel 

Chima Impel --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Kemplish 

Smti. Hgilin Arengh 

9 Sare 
AWC 

Upper Sare 
AWC 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Meckshiri 

Smti. Rasilla Marak 

10 Soba 
Jambal 

Soba Jambal --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Lenibell 

Smti. Devlin Sangma 

11 

t 

Lower 
Jambal 

Lower Jambal --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Nebalin 

Smti. Helsita Momin 



12 

t
oj

ec

r 

Upper 
Jambal 

Upper Jambal Tribal 2006 Smti. 
Jedia 

Smti. Henritha Momin 

13 

S 
Pr

ec
to Goldegitti 

m 
Golde 

Nanggrak 
--do-- 2006 Smti. 

Lettish 
Smti. Dista Momin 

14 
 IC

D

A
si

 S Upper 
Sambrak 

Upper 
Sambrak 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Poblish 

Smti. Kiltas Shira 

15 

ku
tta

W
ag

i Lower 
Sambrak 

Lower 
Sambrak 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Rochi 

Smti. Riksme Marak 96137-30924 

16 

Kh
ar Rongmat 

chu 
Rongmatchu --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Elsirina 
Smti. Julie Marak 

17 Bugakol Bugakol --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Greathina 

Smti. Predilla Marak 96783-39105 

18 Amerim New Amerim --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Cindrilla 

Smti. Lesitha Marak 

19 Namera 
m 

Nameram --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Renitha 

Smti. Kalpana Marak 96783-26515 

20 Upper 
Bolmeda 

Upper 
Bolmedang 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Henolla 

Smti. Lamina Marak 

21 

oj
ec

t

r 

Chilpara 
Reserve 

Chilpara 
Reserve 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Sonallin 

Smti. Jella Marak 

22 

S
 P

r

ec
to Tengasot Tengasot --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Frinjilla 
Smti. Ranitha Marak 

23 

a 
IC

D

A
si

 S Mendima Mendima 
Garo 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Armilla 

Smti. Goldamir Sangma 95779-94388 

24 

rk
ut

t

W
ag

i Mendima Mendima 
Gruram 

Tribal 2009 Smti. 
Greendah 

Smti. Madonna Sangma 98595-58887 

25 

K
ha Rongbu Lower 

Rongbu 
--do-- 2006 Smti. 

Rbilla 
Smti. Mercy Sangma 

26 Rongbu Rongbu 
Bagabata 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Traiblina 

Smti. Prejalish Marak 

27 Baksalpa 
ra 

Baksalpara --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Silminchi 

Smti. Seema Momin 98544-23705 

28 Baksalpa 
ra 

Baksalpara 
Nachirongdita 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Urellia 

Smti. Nameritha Momin 

29 

ct

Tebrongp 
ara 

Tebrongpara --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Nojilla 

Smti. Kilsmi Marak 97067-12526 

30 

P
ro

je

ct
or

 Manchan 
g 

Manchang --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Staymina 

Smti. Satilla Sangma 03659-265278 

31 

 IC
D

S
 

a 
S

e Menadob 
a 

Menadoba --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Bladish 

Smti. Eksello Sangma 

32 

tta

K
ha

rk
ut

t

Chibongg 
a 

Chibongga --do-- 2001 Smti. 
Biana 

Smti. Gretilda Sangma 94016-3775 

33 

K
ha

rk
u Megam 

Atong 
Megam Atong --do-- 1991 Smti. 

Hildalina 
Smti. Brejulla Sangma 

34 Kharkutta 
Reserve 

Kharkutta 
Reserve 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Clarish 

Smti. Perika Marak 

35 Upper 
Kharkutta 

Upper 
Kharkutta 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Kesoboth 

Smti. Nithila Sangma 



36 Kama 
Gandim 

Kama 
Gandim 

--do-- 1991 Smti. 
Suniti 

Smti. Ninberitha Momin 98549-24993 

37 Kosak 
Gandim 

Kosak 
Gandim 

Tribal 2006 Smti. 
Sengbera 

Smti. Chrisbina Momin 

38 
oj

ec
t 

r 

Mapilkol Mapilkol --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Hellina 

Smti. Bilda Momin 

39 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Chotcholj 
a 

Chotcholja --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Merrybell 

Smti. Selbea Momin 80140-38955 

40 

a 
IC

D

ut
ta Chotcholj 

a 
Chotcholja 
Bolsaldam 

--do-- 2009 Smti. 
Renika 

Smti. Paila Momin 80142-84085 

41 

rk
ut

t

K
ha

rk Watregitti 
m 

Watregittim --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Geetu 

Smti. Tansi Sangma 

42 

K
ha Chachina 

th 
Chachinath --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Lenitha 
Smti. Reolin Arengh 

43 Jalkim Jalkim --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Ledish 

Smti. Zehina Marak 

44 Silkigittim Silkigittim --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Leppina 

Smti. Hoplina Momin 

45 Konchiko 
l 

Konchikol --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Prewish 

Smti. Krebina Sangma 

46 Rajasiml 
a Wari 

Rajasimla 
Wari 

--do-- 1996 Smti. 
Kasturibai 

Smti. Ramilline Marak 

47 

oj
ec

t

r 

Rajasiml 
a 

Rajasimla 
Songma 

--do-- 1996 Smti. 
Karpina 

Smti. Diana Sangma 

48 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Rajasiml 
a 

Rajasimla 
Reserve 

--do-- 2009 Smti. 
Nephira 

Smti. Nomeritha Momin 

49 

a 
IC

D

ut
ta Rongdal 

Atimbo 
Rongdal 
Atimbo 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Bethylina 

Smti. Bailina Arengh 

50 

rk
ut

t

K
ha

rk Rangga 
Dambora 

Rangga 
Dambora 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Sengbilla 

Smti. Susilla Marak 

51 

K
ha Tokkol Tokkol --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Sinly 
Smti. Maitha Marak 

52 Imsambol Imsambol Tribal 2006 Smti. 
Persilla 

Smti. Rejika Marak 

53 Illagittim Illagittim --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Nosaritha 

Smti. Linda Sangma 

54 Dokongsi Dokongsi --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Bailomina 

Smti. Meray Arengh 

55 Agropath 
al 

Agropathal --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Tejirina 

Smti. Metorin Marak 

56 

oj
ec

t

r 

Nongbak 
Wapil 

Nongbak 
Wapil 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Sellina 

Smti. Salmilla Sangma 

57 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Nongbak 
Chichra 

Nongbak 
Chichra 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Sophina 

Smti. Hatmilla Momin 96152-24124 

58 

rk
ut

ta
 IC

D Mingkrak Mingkrak --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Gresolline 

Smti. Monthys Sangma 

59 

do
kg

re
A

Reking Reking --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Preturina 

Smti. Anitha Marak 



60 

K
ha

A
 

Dilma 
Adap 

Dilma Adap --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Trolley 

Smti. Meritha Sangma 

61 Dapolpar 
a 

Dapolpara --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Deviana 

Smti. Grojina Sangma 

62 Badaka Badaka --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Tresilla 

Smti. Manila Momin 

63 

oj
ec

t

r 

Dochisor 
am 

Dochisoram --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Smellin 

Smti. Matilda Momin 

64 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Waramja Waramja --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Prebina 

Smti. Greatila Marak 

65 

a 
IC

D

gr
e Ildek 

Akong 
Ildek Akong --do-- 1991 Smti. 

Arsula 
Smti. Krejilla Momin 

66 

rk
ut

t

A
do

k Tingba Tingba --do-- 1991 Smti. 
Elpina 

Smti. Kresdina Sangma 

67 

K
ha Aruakgre Aruakgre --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Rejina 
Smti. Tesa Marak 

1 Dosaram Dosaram Tribal 2009 Smti. 
Chontila 

2 Jegal 
Para 

Jegal Para --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Nenila 

3 

oj
ec

t

r 

Jagil 
Gittim 

Jagil Gittim --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Linda 

4 

S
 P

r

 S
ec

to Rangket Rangket --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Rering 

5 

a 
IC

D

gr
e Dobangal Dobangal --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Clarine 
6 

rk
ut

t

A
do

k Memilam Memilam --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Matilda 

7 

K
ha Matchad 

u 
Matchadu --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Gresbina 
8 Keju 

Gittim 
Keju Gittim --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Benula 
9 Imbeng Imbeng --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Akong Akong Polina 
10 Dilma 

Ading 
Dilma Ading --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Sengmetit 
11 Gulut 

Gittim 
Gulut Gittim --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Letina 
12 

r 

Nangkil 
Ding 

Nangkil Ding --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Glorina 

13 

oj
ec

t
P

r

ct
o Sakware Sakware --do-- 2007 Smti. 

S
 

S
e Songital Songital Pardita 

14 

IC
D

gr
e Atiabari Atiabari --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Veredish 
15 

rk
ut

ta
 

A
do

k Panbari Panbari --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Jenit 

16 

K
ha Chokholj 

a 
Chokholja 

Napakgittim 
--do-- 2007 Smti. 

Sunita 
80149-66787 



17 Kasimari Kasimari Tribal 2007 Smti. 
Songadin Songading Namcaila 

18 Lower 
Kharkutta 

Lower 
Kharkutta 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Jarmilline 

96155-13565 

19 Chibra Chibra --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Jambal Jambal Icrainitha 

20 Guarech 
ol 

Guarechol --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Greatila 

21 Lower 
Sara 

Lower Sara 
AWC 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Prebita 

03659-292805 

22 Sare 
AWC 

Sare AWC --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Tellina 

23 ec
t Remggok Remggok --do-- 2007 Smti. 

oj Saram Saram Bilda 
24 

S
 P

r

ec
to

r 

Tombum 
a 

Tombuma --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Trosbina 

25 

 IC
D S

e Mendima Mendima --do-- 2007 Smti. 

gr Bakragitti Bakragittim Neetu 
26 

rk
ut

ta

A
do

k Albela 
Para 

Albela Para --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Meritha 

27 

K
ha Mangkrip Mangkrip --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Merabell 
28 Amerim Amerim --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Martha 
29 Komchik Komchikol --do-- 2007 Smti. 

ol Aga Aga Namratha 
30 Wakuram Wakuram --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Trejilla 
31 Rajasiml Rajasimla --do-- 2007 Smti. 

a Mongsi Mongsi Dulari 
32 Uguri Uguri --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Lusana 
33 Rangsa Rangsa --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Appilialish 
34 Arengdo Arengdo --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Medina 
35 Rakuma Rakuma --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Benomeri 
36 

ct

Karwe Karwe --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Lebitha 

37 

P
ro

je

ct
or

 Jongki 
Gittim 

Jongki Gittim --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Arsamomi 

38 

 IC
D

S
 

a 
S

e Rongchri Rongchri --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Selinda 

39 

K
ha

rk
ut

t

Mandu Mandu --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Essthel 

40 

ha
rk

ut
ta

Mite 
Gittim 

Mite Gittim --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Plabina 



41 K Rema 
Gittim 

Rema Gittim --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Lesabina 

42 Rongban 
g 

Rongbang --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Memorith 

43 Megam 
Ading 

Megam Ading Tribal 2007 Smti. 
Marbella 

44 Manda 
Drop 

Manda Drop --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Pandilla 

45 Chima 
Dare 

Chima Dare --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Lemiritha 

46 Karamaji 
para 

Karamajipara --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Lebina 

47 Kalbala 
Para 

Kalbala Para --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Benuska 

48 Baksalpa Baksalpara --do-- 2007 Smti. 
ra Songital Sengmeri 

49 Makkre 
Adap 

Makkre Adap --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Getmilla 

50 

oj
ec

t Nachiron 
gdik 

Nachirongdik --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Robitha 

51 

S
 P

r
D

Tengabar 
i 

Tengabari --do-- 2007 Smti. 
Queenroj 

52 

ut
ta

 IC

Wagi Asi Dangkon 
g Rabha 

Dangkong 
Rabha 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Nilmala 

53 Sarangm Sarangma --do-- 2007 Smti. 
a Songital Aprina 

54 ha
rk

Kharkutt Rajasiml Rajasimla --do-- 2007 Smti. 

K a a Songital Arskelline 
55 Upper Upper --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Rajasiml Rajasimla Hillarina 
56 Wagi Asi Depa 

Songital 
Depa 

Songital 
--do-- 2007 Smti. 

Fabina 
57 Depa 

Garat 
Depa Garat --do-- 2007 Smti. 

Betchida 
58 Kharkutt 

a 
Rongking 

jeng 
Rongkingjeng --do-- 2009 Smti. 

Tusime 

1 Songsak 1 Songsak Tribal 1976 Smti. 
Nelrojani 

Tensilla Sangma Nil 

2 Napak 
Songma 

2 Napak 
Songma 

--do-- 1976 Smti. 
Prethy 

Kenilla Marak --do--

3 Napak 
Bolchugr 

3 Napak 
Bolchugre 

--do-- 1976 Smti. 
Etlish 

Rikwilla Sangma --do--

4 

ct

Snal 
Dajreng 

4 Snal Dajreng --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Sercebeni 

Labickha Momin --do--

5 

ro
je

P ct
or

 Jamge 5 Jamge --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Tuballin 

Namsikhi Marak --do--



6 

S
P

k 
IC

D
S

 

I S
e Samin 

Silkigre 
6 Samin 

Silkigre 
--do-- 1981 Smti. 

Shula 
Attarein Marak --do--

7 

a

S
on

gs
ak

 

Samin 
Chianing 

7 Samin 
Chianing 

--do-- 1976 Smti. 
Grecildha 

Sengchi Momin --do--

8 
on

gs Sanin 
Indikhim 

8 Sanin 
Indikhim 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Poritha 

Sellitha Sangma --do--

9 Napoh 
Tangkam 

9 Napoh 
Tangkama 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Withtielda 

Tenollish Sangma --do--

10 Asimgre 10 Asimgre --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Nimothy 

Nosildha Marak --do--

11 Bolmorar 
Adap 

11 Bolmorar 
Adap 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Lindath 

Nihsam Chi. Marak --do--

12 Sanin 
Songkam 

12 Sanin 
Songkama 

--do-- 1977 Smti. 
Ronglhe 

Noje Shira --do--

13 Koksi 
Songma 

13 Koksi 
Songma 

--do-- 1976 Smti. 
Jelmoni 

Salbina Sangma --do--

14 Chidimit 
Nengsat 

14 Chidimit 
Nengsat 

--do-- 1976 Smti. 
Lebiekha 

Saparish Sangma --do--

15 Ch. 
Namesa 

15 Ch. Namesa --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Gondilla 

Pelomina Shira --do--

16 Dagal 
Apal 

16 Dagal Apal --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Tunkenis 

Simrik Sangma --do--

17 

je
ct

or
 Dagol 

Arcingga 
17 Dagol 

Arcingga 
--do-- 1992 Smti. 

Mancilla 
Omilla Sangma --do--

18 

S
 P

ro

S
ec

t Bejasih 
Katwa 

18 Bejasih 
Katwa 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Nitmerry 

Smti. Tirima Marak --do--

19 

IC
D

ak
 I Wage 

Apal 
19 Wage Apal --do-- 1990 Smti. 

Sulmerine 
Smti. Sejeni Marak Nil 

20 

S
on

gs
ak

 

S
on

gs Dagal 
Sumiti 

20 Dagal Sumiti --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Galme 

Smti. Sandilla Marak --do--

21 Koksi 
Nongsat 

21 Koksi 
Nongsat 

--do-- 1986 Smti. 
Omilla 

Smti. Balbina Sangma --do--

22 D. 
Rongbok 

22 D. Rongbok Rural 1996 Smti. Krenitha Sangma --do--

23 Gongran 
g 

23 Gongrang --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Jenitha 

Smti. Denitha Sangma --do--

24 Snal 
Bollong 

24 Snal Bollong --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Krealine 

Smti. Saljma Sangma --do--

25 R. 
Songgith 

25 R. 
Songgitham 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Preballine 

Sengchina Sangma --do--

26 B. 
Angkekat 

26 B. Angkekat --do-- 2006 Smti. Silji 
Sangma 

Smti. Hemelline Sangma --do--

27 B.Kindag 
re 

27 B.Kindagre --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Onitha 

Smti. Manchika Marak --do--

28 S. 
Sembuka 

28 S. Sembukal --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Mantilla 

Smti. Predillash Marak --do--

29 

oj
ec

t

or
 Upp. 

K Nengs 
29 Upp. 

K Nengsat A 
--do-- 2006 Smti. 

Derilla 
Smti. Turani Sangma --do--



30 o
S

 P
r o

S
ec

t Ch. 
Nengsat 

30 Ch. Nengsat 
B 

--do-- 2009 Smti. 
Jensilla 

Smti. Lastina Marak --do--

31 

IC
D

ak
 II

 

Tebil 
Bonegre 

31 Tebil Bonegre 
A 

--do-- 1989 Smti. 
Annanias 

Smti. Meritha Marak --do--

32 
S

on
gs

ak
 

S
on

gs Bone 
Songma 

32 Bone 
Songma 

--do-- 1976 Smti. 
Renilla 

Smti. Daianar Sangma --do--

33 Bone 
Watre 

33 Bone Watre --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Godsomi 

Smti. Onoballa Marak --do--

34 S. 
Barggna 

34 S. Barggna --do-- 1983 Smti. 
Hebilla 

Smti. Sonadha Momin --do--

35 A.Sil 35 A.Sil --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Menillash 

Smti. Mernitha Sangma --do--

36 Wagapgr 
e 

36 Wagapgre --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Santomin 

Smti. Brijitha Sangma --do--

37 Nengsam 
gre 

37 Nengsamgre Rural 1976 Smti. 
Bebiana 

Smti. Salmilla Marak Nil 

38 Rongapg 
re 

38 Rongapgre --do-- 1976 Smti. 
Hasima 

Smti. Sonam Sangma --do--

39 Rongdalg 
re 

39 Rongdalgre --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Magnalias 

Smti. Meballine Marak --do--

40 D. 
Bonegre 

40 D. Bonegre --do-- 1989 Smti. Irilla 
Marak 

Smti. Ketarni Marak --do--

41 

je
ct

or
 Songsak 

Bollkergr 
41 Songsak 

Bollkergre 
Tribal 1989 Smti. 

Brikgillosh 
Smti. Riksime Sangma --do--

42 

S
 P

ro

S
ec

t Bareikgre 42 Bareikgre --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Nolloni 

Smti. Sobina Sangma --do--

43 

IC
D

ak
 II

 

Bone 
Chidekgr 

43 Bone 
Chidekgre 

--do-- 1979 Smti. 
Prenish 

Smti. Pitji Sangma --do--

44 

S
on

gs
ak

 

S
on

gs Jarupa 44 Jarupa --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Peonish 

Smti. Nitha Marak --do--

45 Songsak 
Agulgre 

45 Songsak 
Agulgre 

--do-- 1977 Smti. 
Peralline 

Smti. Janutha Marak --do--

46 Reintang 
Bonegre 

46 Reintang 
Bonegre 

--do-- 1992 Smti. 
Depoline 

Smti. Dilmera Marak --do--

47 Rongap 
Songgital 

47 Rongap 
Songgital 

--do-- 1996 Smti. 
Mollish 

Smti. Trecy Marak --do--

48 Norek 
Magapgr 

48 Norek 
Magapgre 

--do-- 1996 Smti. 
Streni 

Smti. Sabilla Marak --do--

49 Dobu 
Bogar 

49 Dobu Bogar --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Gezini 

Smti. Ramse Marak --do--

50 D. 
Alhakpek 

50 D. Achakpek --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Peballini 

Smti. Mina Sangma --do--

51 D. 
Bolsalgitti 

51 D. 
Bolsalgittim 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Peritha 

Smti. Pulnikha Marak --do--

52 D. 
Rongmu 

52 D. Rongmu --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Merrybell 

Smti. Abrilla Sangma --do--

53 Kakwa 
Bonegre 

53 Kakwa 
Bonegre 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Poxitta 

Smti. Sallini Sangma --do--



54 

je
ct

 Chinabat 54 Chinabat --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Balchi 

Smti. Kilohi Momin --do--

55 

S
 P

ro

ec
to

r Bone 
Rongdols 

55 Bone 
Rongdolsa 

--do-- 2009 Smti. 
Robina 

Smti. Kilbina Marak --do--

56 
IC

D

da
l s Songsak 

Agitokgre 
56 Songsak 

Agitokgre 
--do-- 2009 Smti. 

Bitori 
Smti. Ensilla Marak --do--

57 

S
on

gs
ak

 

M
en Mendal 57 Mendal Rural 1977 Smti. 

Trevilla 
Smti. Sengbinthi Sangma 

58 Dingrepa 58 Dingrepa --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Selrish 

Smti. Mallina Sangma 

59 Megagre 59 Megagre --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Stella 

Smti. Susilla Sangma 

60 Cherangr 
e 

60 Cherangre --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Greencilla 

Smti. Newish Marak 

61 Rem 
Kottongg 

61 Rem 
Kottonggre 

--do-- 1977 Smti. 
Neritha 

Smti. Florina Sangma 

62 Bollonggr 
e R  

62 Bollonggre R. --do-- 1992 Smti. 
Indira 

Smti. Hemilla Marak 

63 Snalgre 63 Snalgre --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Gitaballa 

Smti. Miksitdha Marak 

64 Akimggre 64 Akimggre --do-- 1979 Smti. 
Catharine 

Smti. Sengtera Marak 

65 Akorok 
Sigittham 

65 Akorok 
Sigittham 

--do-- 1989 Smti. 
Noiline 

Smti. Tamurine Sangma 

66 

ct

Gabil 66 Gabil --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Mollina 

Smti. Gita Sangma 

67 

P
ro

je

to
r Mangsa 

Apal 
67 Mangsa Apal --do-- 1978 Smti. Sujani Momin 

68 

D
S

 

l s
ec Sanima 68 Sanima --do-- 1992 Smti. 

Theolina 
Smti. Kenellish Sangma 

69 

ak
 IC

M
en

da Roja 
Apal 

69 Roja Apal --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Ominish 

Smti. Krisbina Marak 

70 

S
on

gs Medu 
Apal 

70 Medu Apal --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Melloni 

Smti. Belseyni Sangma 

71 Elatchi 
Apal 

71 Elatchi Apal --do-- 1989 Smti. 
Anitha 

Smti. Sengbinchi 

72 Doiba 
Apal 

72 Doiba Apal --do-- 1986 Smti. 
Aidina 

Smti. Lutchina Sangma 

73 Moranodi 73 Moranodi --do-- 1996 Smti. 
Breslona 

Smti. Poloni Rabha 

74 Damebibr 
a 

74 Damebibra --do-- 1977 Smti. 
Newthyba 

Smti. Nobillash Momin 

75 Rongron 
g 

75 Rongrong Rural 1989 Smti. 
Junelline 

Smti. Krebina Momin 

76 Skira 
Apal 

76 Skira Apal --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Merry jida 

Smti. Johnmina Sangma 

77 Rongbalu 
– A  

77 Rongbalu – A --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Prosalline 

Smti. Samritha Sangma 



78 

ct
 Rem 

Marchak 
78 Rem 

Marchakal 
--do-- 2006 Smti. 

Jensilla 
Smti. Jebina Marak 

79 

P
ro

je

to
r Dokigre 79 Dokigre --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Krislina 
Smti. Notjak Sangma 

80 
D

S
 

l s
ec Jojogre 80 Jojogre --do-- 2006 Smti. 

Palcelline 
Smti. Senalline Marak 

81 

ak
 IC

M
en

da Dalbot 
Songma 

81 Dalbot 
Songma 

--do-- 2006 Smti. 
Nayshylla 

Smti. Levia Momin 

82 

S
on

gs Dalbat 
nokat 

82 Dalbat nokat --do-- 2006 Smti. 
Budballin 

Smti. Meriam Sangma 

83 Rongben 
g 

83 Rongbeng --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Namty 

Smti. Newritha Sangma 

84 Gabil 
Songgith 

84 Gabil 
Songgitham 

--do-- 2009 Smti. 
Lucy 

Smti. Ledi Sangma 

85 Rongran 
ggre 

85 Rongranggre --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Withywise 

Smti. Kenjak Marak 

86 R. 
Chitoregr 

86 R. Chitoregre --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Mellitha 

Smti. Pencilla Sangma 

1 Samin 
rongal 

1 Samin 
Rongal 

Tribal 2007 Smti. 
Saritha 

Nil Nil 

2 Dagal 
Chinram 

2 Dagal 
Chinram 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Songsey 

--do-- --do--

3 Chidimit 
saridam 

3 Chidimit 
saridam 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Krisdina 

--do-- --do--

4 Bijasik 
Chisim 

4 Bijasik Chisim 
Apal 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Nanjak 

--do-- --do--

5 

ct
 Bijasik 

Bollonggr 
5 Bijasik 

Bollonggre 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Krishdina 
--do-- --do--

6 

P
ro

je

to
r I

 Bijasik 
Sangma 

6 Bijasik 
Sangma 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Pentilla 

--do-- --do--

7 

D
S

 

S
ec Dalbot 

Chiwate 
7 Dalbot 

Chiwate 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Benilla 
--do-- --do--

8 

ak
 IC

gs
ak

 

Napuk 
Tasik 

8 Napuk Tasik --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Tontilla 

--do-- --do--

9 

S
on

gs S
on Jange – 

B 
9 Jange – B --do-- --do-- Smti. 

Etmilla 
--do-- --do--

10 Bollmocu 
m 

10 Bollmocum 
Agalgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Baiculitha 

--do-- --do--

11 Bolmora 
m 

11 Bolmoram 
Agalgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Thellendh 

--do-- --do--

12 Bolroram 
Misechik 

12 Bolroram 
Misechikgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jekkitta 

--do-- --do--

13 Bolmora 
m 

13 Bolmoram 
Do’thokgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Pitjeritha 

--do-- --do--

14 Kokmal 
Imong 

14 Kokmal 
Imong 

--do-- --do-- --do-- --do--

15 Rongthik 
Songitha 

15 Rongthik 
Songitham 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jendalish 

--do-- --do--



16 Tebil 
Bonegre 

16 Tebil Bonegre 
–B 

Rural --do-- Smti. 
Senna 

--do-- --do--

17 Bone 
Chijanggr 

17 Bone 
Chijanggre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Kitjak 

--do-- --do--

18 Gerue 
Apal 

18 Gerue Apal --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Krisbina 

--do-- --do--

19 Bone 
Magapgr 

19 Bone 
Magapgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Saira 

--do-- --do--

20 

21 

22 ct
 Sokudam 22 Sokudam --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--

oj
e

r I
I Balading Balading Patsilla 

S
 P

r

S
ec

to Sangma 

23 Sawegre 23 Sawegre --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--

S
on

gs
ak

 IC
D

sa
k Morjina 

S
on

g Sangma 

24 Rongap 
Mikgilsim 

gre 

24 Rongap 
Mikgilsimgre 

--do-- 2007 Smti. 
Namchi 
Shira 

Nil Nil 

25 Rongap 
Mringgre 

25 Rongap 
Mringgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jenia 

--do-- --do--

26 Norek 
Nengjron 

26 Norek 
Nengjrong 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Prenitha 

--do-- --do--

27 Norek 27 Norek Dalbat --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--
Dalbat Wanmerit 

ha Marak 

28 Danal 28 Danal Apal --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--
Apal Thenitha 

Sangma 

29 Rongren 
g Nokat 

29 Rongreng 
Nokat 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Dilchi 

--do-- --do--

30 Do’bu 
Chitimbin 

30 Do’bu 
Chitimbing 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Betrish 

--do-- --do--

31 Daring 
Apal 

31 Daring Apal --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Bijonthi 

--do-- --do--

32 Songsak 
Megapgr 

32 Songsak 
Megapgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Maillina 

2009 --do--

33 Gabit 
Ngap 

33 Gabit Ngap Tribal 2007 Smti. 
Grinpilla 

2007 --do--

34 

oj
ec

t Manda 
Songgitc 

34 Manda 
Songgitcham 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jemelline 

--do-- --do--



35 o
S

 P
r

M
en

ta
l S

ec
to

r Gra 
Songgitc 

35 Gra 
Songgitcham 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Moolickha 

--do-- --do--

36 

IC
D Danal 

Songgitc 
36 Danal 

Songgitcham 
--do-- --do-- Smti. 

Rothilla 
--do-- --do--

37 
S

on
gs

ak
 

Bollonggr 
e Aga 

37 Bollonggre 
Aga 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Salomi 

--do-- --do--

38 Rem 
Megapgr 

38 Rem 
Megapgre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Osbilla 

--do-- --do--

39 Menda 
Chirangr 

39 Menda 
Chirangre 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Predina 

--do-- --do--

40 Rongron 
g Apal 

40 Rongrong 
Apal 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Lullianna 

--do-- --do--

41 Mongnal 
gre 

41 Mongnalgre --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jengrithni 

Nil Nil 

42 Rongbalu 
–B 

42 Rongbalu –B --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Sengchi 

--do-- --do--

43 Wakpat 
Apal 

43 Wakpat Apal --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Silku 

--do-- --do--

44 Bansingg 
re 

44 Bansinggre --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Betsalline 

--do-- --do--

45 Dame 
Apal 

45 Dame Apal Rural --do-- Smti. 
Sengchin 

--do-- --do--

46 Dame 
Abanda 

46 Dame 
Abanda 

--do-- --do-- Smti. 
Justina 

--do-- --do--

47 Elatchi 
Aga 

47 Elatchi Aga --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Krmina 

--do-- --do--

48 Konchiko 
l 

48 Konchikol --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Predish 

--do-- --do--

49 Galmakp 49 Galmakpua Rural 2007 Smti. --do-- --do--
ua Maljina 

Marak 

50 Dagal 50 Dagal Aga --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--

ec
t Aga Meritha 

Marak 

51 

P
ro

j
S

 

ec
to

r 

Dogal 51 Dogal Apal --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--

IC
D Sl Apal Rabha Khashaly 

gs
ak

 

M
en

ta Rabha a Rabha 

52 Chidarit 52 Chidarit --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--

S
on Songgital Songgital Bendillas 

h Marak 

53 Aiberam 53 Aiberam --do-- --do-- Smti. --do-- --do--
Urmilla 
Marak 



Sl.
No

Name
of

Name of
ICDS

Name of
Sector

Name of village AWC.
Number

Name of
Anganwadi Centre

Street/ House
No./ Mohalla

Nature
(Rural/U

Year of
operaTion

Name of Anganwadi
Worker

Wife of/
Daughter of

Name of
Helper

Telephon
e No If

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Chapati I (A) Chapati I (A) - do - 95/ Feb Smti. Maloti Sangma w/o Rapel K. 
Marak 

Smti.Sunia 
Sangma 

265263

2 Lokaichar Lokaichar - do - 95/ Feb Joynab Khatun w/o Mojibar 
Rahaman

Smti. Mariam 
Begum 

98635‐
447953 Merenggipara Merenggipara - do - 95/ Feb Litme Marak w/o Welseng A

Marak
Smti. Damse 
Sangma 

4 Dorgapara Dorgapara - do - 95/ Feb Jujila w/o Pangseng A. 
Sangma 

Smti. Renuka 
Marak 

5 Dhoramchas Dhoramchas - do - 95/ Feb Neinaline Marak w/o Proditson A. 
Sangma 

Smti. Sengbera 
Marak 

6 Chapati III Chapati III - do - 95/ Feb Pipila Marak w/o Mickel Ch. 
Marak 

Smti.Nonna 
Marak  

9.4E+09

7 Nogarpara Nogarpara - do - 2006 Tengse w/o Groweepil 
Marak 

Smti. Hanna 
Marak 

94023‐
037268 Chapati I (B) Chapati I (B) - do - 2006 Parella Marak w/o Samson Ch. 

Sangma 
Smti. Chengme 
Marak 

9 Ulubaripara Ulubaripara - do - 2006 Pushpalota Hajong Unmarried Smti. Elabothi 
Hajong

10 Silbaripara Silbaripara - do - 2006 Rekha Devi Hajong Unmarried Smti. Ditya 
Hajong

11 Salmanpara Salmanpara 32 Rural 
(Tribal)

1995 Tallish Marak w/o Nongjeng 
Marak

Amena Sangma 

12 Darengre Darengre 16 - do - 1995 Pretty Sengina d/o Lt. Erison 
Marak 

Dilmera Sangma 

13 Nachilpara Nachilpara 16 - do - 1995 Jidish Sangma w/o Arthinson 
Marak 

Simji Sangma 

14 Dinapara Dinapara 5 - do - 1995 Bithmonish Sangma w/o Nepthilson 
Sangma 

Kristilla Sangma  

15 Boldakgre Boldakgre 58 - do - 1995 Leilina Sangma w/o Howard 
Nikseng Sangma 

Rojitha Sangma 

n‐
pa

ra

W
es
tG

ar
o
H
ill
s

Zi
kz
ak

IC
D
S
Pr
oj
ec
t

N
og

or
pa

ra
West Garo Hills

54 Dijogre 54 Dijogre --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Perecillin 

--do-- --do--

55 Resagre 55 Resagre --do-- --do-- Smti. 
Jenalline 

--do-- --do--

56 Gabil 
Dajreng 

56 Gabil Dajreng --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Greensalli 

--do-- --do--

57 Bolsong 
chak 

57 Bolsong chok --do-- 2009 Smti. 
Kribline 

--do-- --do--

58 Dangkon 
g 

58 Dangkong 
Doragre 

--do-- 2009 Smti. 
Gremilla 

--do-- --do--


